

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5566/2004

M/S. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 5.5.2015.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER